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Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

Competency:
Instrument: Expected
Competency Instrument Expef: ted Level of Lgvel of
Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Instrument 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
Competency 1: Evaluation competency
Demonstrate Ethical
and Professional Instrument 2: Ethical 80%
Behavior iec.ision-l\/iaking 85% on the rubric
ssignmen
Competency 2: . Instmm?nt 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
Advance Human Rights | Evaluation competency
and Social, Racial, 80%
Economic, and Instrument 2:
Environmental Justice | Legislative Testimony 80% on the rubric
Competency 3: Engage | Instrument 1: Field
Anti-lI){acisni Diveriit%l, Evaluation 3 out of 5 on the
Equity, and competency S0
Inclusion (ADEI) in Instrument 2: Strengths °
Practice Assessment 80% on the rubric
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Competency:

Instrument: Expected
Combetenc Instrument Expected Level of Level of
P y Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Instrument 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
Competency 4: Engage Evaluati competenc
in Practice-informed valuation P Y
Research and Research- | Instrument 2: Research 80%
informed Practice IljJthics Video Reflection 80% on the rubric
aper
Instrum'ent 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
Competency 5: Engage Evaluation competency
. i . 80%
in Policy Practice Instrument 2: Policy °
Brief 80% on the rubric
Cf)mpet.en.cy 6: Engage Instrum.ent 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
with Individuals, Evaluation competency
Families, Groups, 80%
Organizations, and Instrument 2: Interview
Communities Assignment 85% on the rubric
Competency 7: Assess Instrument 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the
Individuals, Families, | Evaluation competency
. . 0
Groups, Orga.m.zatlons, Instrument 2: Interview 85% on the rubric 80%
and Communities Assignment
Instrument 1: Field
Competency 8 | Evaluation 3 outof 3 on the
Intervene with
Individuals, Families, Instrument 2: Culturally 0%
Groups, Organizations, | Responsive Group .
and Communities Intervention 80% on the rubric
Assignment
Competency 9: Instmm?nt 1: Field 3 out of 5 on the )
Evaluation 80%

Evaluate Practice with

competency
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Competency:
Instrument: Expected
Competency Instrument Expected Level of Level of
Achievement for Achievement
Instrument for
Competency
Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations Instrum'ent > Role.Play .
’ . > | Evaluation Reflection 80% on the rubric
and Communities
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Generalist Practice | Summary of Qutcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 07/2024

Competency

Competency:
Expected Level
of Achievement
Inclusive of All

Instruments

Aggregate Actual
Outcomes:
All Program Options

n = (130)

Program Option 1
Outcomes:
Face to Face

n = (90)

Program Option 2
Outcomes:
Online

n = (40)

Competency
1: Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

80%

96.75%

93.5%

100%

Competency
2: Advance
Human Rights
and Social,
Racial,
Economic, and
Environmental
Justice

80%

93.3125%

94.975%

91.65%

Competency
3: Engage
Anti-Racism,
Diversity,
Equity, and
Inclusion
(ADEI) in
Practice

80%

82.7925%

95%

70.585%

Competency
4: Engage in
Practice-
informed
Research and
Research-
informed
Practice

80%

85.105%

86.875%

83.335%

Competency
5: Engage in
Policy Practice

80%

84.425%

82.1%

86.75%

version 12.2022 | Page 4 of 5




Competency

Competency:
Expected Level
of Achievement
Inclusive of All

Instruments

Aggregate Actual
Outcomes:
All Program Options

n = (130)

Program Option 1
Outcomes:
Face to Face

n = (90)

Program Option 2

Outcomes:
Online

n = (40)

Competency
6: Engage with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

92.5%

93.35%

91.65%

Competency
7: Assess
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

92.7%

93.75%

91.65%

Competency
8: Intervene
with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

87.5%

83.35%

91.65%

Competency
9: Evaluate
Practice with
Individuals,
Families,
Groups,
Organizations,
and
Communities

80%

84.075%

81.5%

86.65%
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