

Commission on Accreditation (COA) Department of Social Work Accreditation (DOSWA)

Baccalaureate and Master's Social Work Program Accreditation

2022 EPAS

Form AS B5.0.1(d) | Public Reporting of Assessment Outcomes

University of Wisconsin – Whitewater BSW

Generalist Practice | Summary of Plan

			Competency:
		Instrument:	Expected
Commetener	Instrument	Expected Level of	Level of
Competency		Achievement for	Achievement
		Instrument	for
			Competency
	Instrument 1: Field	3 out of 5 on the	
Competency 1:	Evaluation	competency	
Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	Instrument 2: Ethical Decision-Making Assignment	85% on the rubric	80%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial,	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation	3 out of 5 on the competency	
Economic, and Environmental Justice	Instrument 2: Legislative Testimony	80% on the rubric	80%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation	3 out of 5 on the competency	80%
Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	Instrument 2: Strengths Assessment	80% on the rubric	SU/0

Competency	Instrument	Instrument: Expected Level of Achievement for Instrument	Expected Level of Achievement for Competency
Competency 4: Engage in Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation Instrument 2: Research Ethics Video Reflection Paper	3 out of 5 on the competency 80% on the rubric	80%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation Instrument 2: Policy Brief	3 out of 5 on the competency 80% on the rubric	80%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation Instrument 2: Interview Assignment	3 out of 5 on the competency 85% on the rubric	80%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation Instrument 2: Interview Assignment	3 out of 5 on the competency 85% on the rubric	80%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation Instrument 2: Culturally Responsive Group Intervention Assignment	3 out of 5 on the competency 80% on the rubric	80%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with	Instrument 1: Field Evaluation	3 out of 5 on the competency	80%

			Competency:
		Instrument:	Expected
Competency	Instrument	Expected Level of	Level of
		Achievement for	Achievement
		Instrument	for
			Competency
Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	Instrument 2: Role Play Evaluation Reflection	80% on the rubric	

Generalist Practice | Summary of Outcomes

Assessment Data Collected on: 07/2024

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (130)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face n = (90)	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online n = (40)
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	80%	96.75%	93.5%	100%
Competency 2: Advance Human Rights and Social, Racial, Economic, and Environmental Justice	80%	93.3125%	94.975%	91.65%
Competency 3: Engage Anti-Racism, Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ADEI) in Practice	80%	82.7925%	95%	70.585%
Competency 4: Engage in Practice- informed Research and Research- informed Practice	80%	85.105%	86.875%	83.335%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	80%	84.425%	82.1%	86.75%

Competency	Competency: Expected Level of Achievement Inclusive of All Instruments	Aggregate Actual Outcomes: All Program Options $n = (130)$	Program Option 1 Outcomes: Face to Face n = (90)	Program Option 2 Outcomes: Online n = (40)
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	92.5%	93.35%	91.65%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	92.7%	93.75%	91.65%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	87.5%	83.35%	91.65%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	80%	84.075%	81.5%	86.65%